Reserved For Recorder's Office

## TRUSTEE'S DEED JOINT TENANCY

This indenture made this 16THday of DEC., 1998 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 31ST day of OCT. 1997 and known as Trust Number 1104999, party of the first part, and

VLADIMIR SOKHATSKIY AND LARISA SOKHATSKIY

whose address is:

1505 CEDARWOOD LANE WHEELING, IL 60090

not as tenants in common, but as joint tena its, parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00)

AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said parties of the second part, not as tenants in common but as joint tenants, the following described real estate, & situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E STETION 4 OF THE REAL

ESTATE TRANSFER ACT.

DATED: 12/16/98 By: Matheland, agent for granter

Permanent Tax Number: 03-15-400-016

G'Connor Title Guaranty, Inc.

08163934

1998-12-22 15:28:55

8572/0289 89 001 Page 1 of

Cook County Recorder

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part forever, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

the state of

Trustee's Deed Joint Tenancy

IN MUTNECO MUEDCOC	
and year first above written	of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and has caused by its Assistant Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the d
LAND TO	
CORPORATE  SEAL	CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
(4)	as Trustee as Aforesaid
(S) CORPORATE	
[3]	Ву:
SEAL /	Assistant Vice President
C. Judis /	Attest: AMAMMULLAND
CAJICAGO, ILLINOS	Assistant Secretary
State of Illinois	
County of Cook	
I, the undersigned a Notice Sublic in a	and for the County and Otal5-
Assistant Vice President and Assis	and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above name
personally known to me to be the same	stant Secretary of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, Grantone persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as successful.
Assistant Vice President and Assis	stant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person an
acknowledged that they signed and de	ivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Company for t	the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary the
and more dominamedded file file 29iff	MSSUSIBILIT SPECIFICATION OF the companies and the companies of the companies and the companies of the compa
Address the corporate Seal Of 2910 COLL	ONLY TO BE SUPPORTO SIN INSTRUMENT OF ANIMAL OF THE CONTRACT O
voluntary act and as the free and volunt	tary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal	this 161H day of DEC, 1998
•	Anide S. Dany
'	NOTARY PUBLIC
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	LYNDA S. BARRIE
<u>.</u>	Notary Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires 4/27/02
the second second	***************************************
	This instrument was prepared by:
THE CALL LIFE	Carrie Cullinan Barth
	CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
	171 N. Clark Street ML09LT
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Chicago, IL 60601-3294
AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO	O
	<b>~</b> ·
IAME	doog Inc
O'Connor Title Serv	Chana
DDRESS 162 West Hubbard	OR BOX NO.
Chicago, IL 60	610
CITY, STATE	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	JA.
brea	
ve6e3180	
-00 W	2 Median .
	Went Til VERN

#### EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1: THE EAST 51.665 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE MOST EASTERLY LINE THEREOF, OF THAT PART OF LOT 1 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 39 DECREES 59 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 675.15 FEET; THENCE DUE SOUTH 331.69 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE LAND HEREIN DESRIBED; THENCE DUE EAST, 46.33 FEET; THENCE DUE NORTH 15.0 FEET; THENCE DUE EAST 57 FEET; THENCE DUE SOUTH 57 FEET; THENCE DUE WEST 46.33 FEET; THENCE DUE SOUTH 15.0 FEET; THENCE DUE WEST 57.0 FEET; THENCE DUE NORTH 57.0 FEET; TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN SAID LOT 1 IN WHEELING PARK APARTMENTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 165.31 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THURD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS ONE TRACT, EXCEPT THEREFROM THE WEST 351.49 FEET THEREOF (AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH LINE AND SOUTH LINES THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: FASEMENTS APPUCTN'NT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF FASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 25142752 AND AS CONTAINED IN PLAT OF SUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24329401 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 03-15-400-016-0000

LOCATED AT: 400 Pleasant Run Drive, whieling, Il 60090

EXEMPT AND ABI TRANSFER DECLARATION STATEMENT REQUIRED UNDER PUBLIC ACT 87-543 COOK COUNTY ONLY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to rel estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to go business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the Stace of Illinois. Dated & lad 19 P Signature: ( antor or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before

me by the said this 22 day of Secumber 1996. Notary Public

LORI M BARNES

The grantee of his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do. business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 4/22, 19 98 Signature: Granze

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said this 22 day of Secember 19 Notary Public \_ Ku & Bac

OFFICIAL SEAL LORI M BARNES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/11/01

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a class A. misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.) 08163934